

ACTREG S.A.U.
Carrer de l'Energia, 15-25, naves 1-2
Pol. Ind. Barnasud
08850 Gavá - Barcelona (Spain)
Tel. + 34 936 614 410
sales@actreg.com - www.actreg.com

Registered Office: Severo Ochoa, 11 28914 Leganés - Madrid (Spain) Tel. +34 936 548 686

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY DIRECTIVE 2014/68/EU "PED"



PRESSURE EQUIPMENT:

Family	Model	Sizes	Pressure Rating	Category	Material	Temp.
Rack & Pinion	ADA (Double Acting)	1200, 1750, 2100, 2500, 4000.	8 bar *10bar for ADA0010	1	Aluminum	-60 ºC
	ASR (Spring Return)					150 ºC

ACTREG S.A.U DECLARES THAT:

The referred actuator, classified as pressure accessories, have been designed and manufactured in accordance with the requirements of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and are in conformity with national implementing legislation.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

NOTIFIED BODY THAT CARRIED OUT THE INSPECTION:

Not required.

ASSESMENT OF CONFORMITY PROCEDURE FOLLOWED

MODULE A of ANNEX III of DIRECTIVE 2014/68/EU for Category I

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union:

Harmonized legislation: None

No Harmonized legislation: See ACTREG Catalogue and Assembling and Maintenance Manuals.

Other DIRECTIVES that apply to this product: ATEX 2014/34/EU.

Likewise, ACTREG S.A.U declares that the mentioned pneumatic actuators fulfill the stated in the standard EN15714-3.

NOTE 1: When the ACTREG actuators assemble accessories which require submittal to other Directives they will be labelled with CE mark and to the Declaration of Conformity of ACTREG will be joined the declaration of Conformity of manufacturer of accessory.

NOTE 2: ACTREG S.A.U certifies that all the constructive actuator components are free of asbestos.

Gavá (Barcelona) Spain November 2023 Cesar Abarca CEO of Organization

ACTREG S.A.U.

Carrer de l'Energia, 15-25, naves 1-2

Pol. Ind. Barnasud 08850 Gavá (Barcelona) Tel. + 34 936 614 410